

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35948/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2009 in WA No. 1/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.KRISHNAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.MUNISHAMAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 25/10/2010            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
for Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv. (NP)  
  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that fresh notice be issued to respondent Nos. 6 to 8 at the address given in the cause title, as according to him that address is the correct address where the respondent Nos. 6 to 8 reside. He, however, submits that if there is any change in the address of respondent Nos. 6 to 8, their correct an complete address shall be furnished to the Registry within three weeks from today. He also undertakes to file fresh process fee and registration charges for issuance of fresh

.....2/-

: 2 :

notice to the respondent Nos. 6 to 8 within three weeks.

In default, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed as against respondent Nos. 6 to 8. In case compliance is made in time, the Registry shall issue notice to the respondent Nos. 6 to 8 by the modes indicated above and the notice may be given dasti to counsel for the petitioner.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master