

*

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35948/2009

M.KRISHNAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.MUNISHAMAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.N.D.B.Raju,adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Hon'ble Judge in Chambers by order dated 13.12.2011 had directed to take steps for service of respondent Nos.6-8 returnable within 12 weeks, and that in case they are not served within the above time, the SLP shall stand dismissed as against respondent Nos.6-8 without further reference to the Court. Though in the meanwhile, Ld.counsel for the petitioner had expired, a fresh vakalatnama has been filed. Even after the expiry of the time stipulated, steps have not been taken.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.5

-2-

Hence SLP as against respondent Nos.6-8 stand dismissed as ordered by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. No further steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB